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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Monterey Research, LLC of

3945 Freedom Circle, Suite 900, Santa Clara, CA 95054-1226, hereby appoints (1)

the registered practitioners associated with Customer Number 132,593 and (2) Jonas

R. McDaVit and Michael A. Wueste to represent it and to transact all business in the

Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in

connection with the above-captioned Inter Partes Review of US Patent No.

6,651,134. Patent Owner Patent Owner Monterey Research, LLC designates the

following lead and back-up counsel:
 

 
Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel

Theodoros Konstantakopoulos, Ph.D. Kevin K. McNish (Reg. No. 65,047)

(Reg. No. 74,155) Jonas R. McDaVit (to be admitted pro

tkonstantakopoulos@desmaraisflp.corn hac vice)

Jordan N. Malz (Reg. No. 48,302)

DESMARAIS LLP Michael A. Wueste (to be admitted pro

230 Park Avenue hac vice)

New York, NY 10169 Ryan G. Thorne (Reg. No. 76,462)

212-351-3400 (telephone)

212-3 5 1 -3401 (facsimile) kkm-ptab@desmaraisllp.com

jmcdavit@desmaraisllp.com

jmalz@desmaraisllp.com

mwueste@desmaraisllp.c

mwueste@desmaraisllp.com

rthorne@desmaraisllp.com

DESMARAIS LLP

230 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10169

212-351-3400 (telephone)

212-351-3401 (facsimile)
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By:

// “"J/ 08/17/2020
Signature Date

Keith Wilson

Name

Executive Vice President

Title
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on August 2Q,

2020 a complete copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of record for the

Petitioner by filing this document through PTAB E2E and by sending this document

Via electronic mail to the following addresses:

Ryan K. Yagura (Reg. No. 47,191) Vincent Zhou (Reg. No. 63,366)

O’Melveny & Myers LLP O’Melveny & Myers LLP

400 S. Hope Street 400 S. Hope Street

Los Angeles, CA 90071 Los Angeles, CA 90071
Tel: 213-430-6000 Tel: 213-430-6000

ryagura@omm.com vzhou@omm.com

Nicholas J. Whilt (Reg. No. 72,081) Brian M- COOk (Reg. NO- 59,356)
O’Melveny & Myers LLP O’Melveny & Myers LLP

400 S. Hope Street 400 S. HOpe Street
Los Angeles, CA 9007'] Los Angeles, CA 90071
Tel: 213-430-6000 Tel: 213—430—6000

nwhilt@omm.com bcook@omm.com

OMMAMDMONTEREY@omm.com

Dated: August L6, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

/Theodoros Konstantakopoulos/

Theodoros Konstantakopoulos, Ph.D.

(Reg. No. 74,155)

tkonstantakopoulos@desmaraisllp.com
DESMARAIS LLP

230 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10169

Telephone: 212-351-3400
Facsimile: 212-351-3401
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